JIS symbol
Precision regulator
RPE1000 Series
 Port size: 1/4
(Catalog No. CC-1226A)Specifications for rechargeable battery
 Structure compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process
RPE1000 ……………… P4
*1: Flow rate of the secondary side is to be zero.

Pressure gage port size Rc, NPT, G 1/8
Weight g 250 *3
How to order
Model
RPE1000:
Precision regulator
RPE1000 8
A
 Port size Port thread/pressure indication Set pressure range Attachment (attachedwith)
8 1/4 Blank Rc thread, MPa display 07 MAX.0.7MPa Blank Without attachment
N NPT thread, psi display� *4 G02 Pressure gauge (G45D-6-P02)
G G thread, bar display G04 Pressure gauge (G45D-6-P04)
G10 Pressure gauge (G45D-6-P10)
B3 LModelBracket (B131)
07
CB
G10B3
D
CB D
*1: ‌�A pressure gauge and a bracket are enclosed.
*2: ‌�The pressure gauge range is to be selected.
Do not apply pressure exceeding the pressure gauge’s MAX range.
*3: One plug (1/8) is included with the product. (G thread is not included.)
*4: In compliance with the Measurement Act, the psi display cannot be used in Japan.
*5: The pressure gauge and digital pressure sensor (included) can be selected only when Port thread is Rc thread.
A
Flow characteristics
Air flow rate m3 /min (ANR)
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
Primary pressure 0.5 MPa
Air flow rate m3 /min (ANR)
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
0.7
0.6